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EXHIBIT E- RADIATED SPURIOUS EMISSION DATA 
 

1 WCDMA Band II 

1.1 WCDMA Band II MCH 
 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-11_16.57.45  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 45% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

33.152 -67.13 -13.44 -13.0 -54.13 328.00 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

239.468 -64.80 -11.76 -13.0 -51.80 151.70 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

290.622 -58.87 -13.17 -13.0 -45.87 35.50 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

996.606 -55.59 2.24 -13.0 -42.59 108.50 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

1960.260 -38.70 1.07 -13.0 -25.70 302.80 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

6749.063 -35.51 19.18 -13.0 -22.51 28.10 Horizontal Vertical Pass 
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Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-09_14.17.07  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19 Load: full load 

Hum.: 53% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

10104.224 -48.10 24.30 -13.0 -35.10 168.40 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

11123.969 -48.09 23.18 -13.0 -35.09 332.20 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

11864.784 -46.99 25.37 -13.0 -33.99 4.70 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

13244.439 -45.85 25.12 -13.0 -32.85 348.90 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

14096.226 -42.87 29.04 -13.0 -29.87 190.80 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

14690.077 -44.42 27.71 -13.0 -31.42 253.30 Horizontal Vertical Pass 
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Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-11_15.58.46  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 45% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

53.759 -65.96 -16.12 -13.0 -52.96 123.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

106.611 -73.37 -15.62 -13.0 -60.37 2.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

239.953 -68.67 -14.64 -13.0 -55.67 169.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

939.875 -56.17 1.02 -13.0 -43.17 211.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1960.260 -21.64 0.88 -13.0 -8.64 83.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

6518.120 -36.80 18.01 -13.0 -23.80 254.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-09_14.18.45  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19 Load: full load 

Hum.: 53% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

9405.399 -52.23 19.91 -13.0 -39.23 338.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

10800.050 -49.42 22.46 -13.0 -36.42 211.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

11840.790 -47.57 24.88 -13.0 -34.57 79.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

13268.433 -46.32 24.94 -13.0 -33.32 51.00 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14132.217 -43.44 28.98 -13.0 -30.44 144.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

15166.958 -46.38 23.30 -13.0 -33.38 138.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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2 WCDMA Band IV 

2.1 WCDMA Band IV MCH 
 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-11_17.03.31  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 45% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

30.485 -71.62 -12.96 -13.0 -58.62 247.80 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

283.834 -62.80 -13.23 -13.0 -49.80 18.90 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

593.914 -63.84 -6.13 -13.0 -50.84 103.40 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

970.907 -54.70 1.50 -13.0 -41.70 220.30 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

2133.858 -40.49 3.24 -13.0 -27.49 151.30 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

6073.116 -38.07 17.07 -13.0 -25.07 218.30 Horizontal Vertical Pass 
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Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-09_14.24.12  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19 Load: full load 

Hum.: 53% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

10109.473 -48.29 24.26 -13.0 -35.29 254.70 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

11874.531 -46.42 25.41 -13.0 -33.42 156.40 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

13788.053 -43.93 26.47 -13.0 -30.93 360.00 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

14093.227 -42.25 28.94 -13.0 -29.25 9.70 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

14700.825 -44.06 28.09 -13.0 -31.06 355.70 Horizontal Vertical Pass 

15569.608 -48.15 22.49 -13.0 -35.15 35.40 Horizontal Vertical Pass 
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Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-11_16.14.26  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 45% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

59.820 -70.98 -16.44 -13.0 -57.98 197.90 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

119.945 -74.24 -17.84 -13.0 -61.24 0.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

274.621 -70.70 -13.31 -13.0 -57.70 29.40 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

993.212 -55.20 1.90 -13.0 -42.20 37.60 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2133.858 -26.34 2.75 -13.0 -13.34 268.10 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6758.030 -35.66 19.24 -13.0 -22.66 62.10 Vertical Horizontal Pass 
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Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-09_14.25.43  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 19 Load: full load 

Hum.: 53% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

9856.536 -48.78 22.10 -13.0 -35.78 76.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

11123.969 -47.66 23.18 -13.0 -34.66 240.10 Vertical Vertical Pass 

12460.135 -45.61 25.33 -13.0 -32.61 310.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14098.725 -43.08 29.12 -13.0 -30.08 65.20 Vertical Vertical Pass 

14698.075 -44.57 28.06 -13.0 -31.57 214.80 Vertical Vertical Pass 

15525.619 -47.86 22.70 -13.0 -34.86 73.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 
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3 WCDMA Band V 

3.1 WCDMA Band V MCH 
 

Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-11_16.51.21  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 45% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

238.498 -63.66 -11.72 -13.0 -50.66 284.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

287.956 -62.11 -13.14 -13.0 -49.11 240.70 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

881.690 -44.03 -0.14 -13.0 -31.03 61.30 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2512.622 -47.85 4.26 -13.0 -34.85 217.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5174.456 -41.03 14.89 -13.0 -28.03 42.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

9292.927 -31.45 28.29 -13.0 -18.45 271.60 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 
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Test result 
Project Number: Certification 

Test Time: 2022-10-11_16.38.00  

EUT Name: N.A Test Engineer: LS 

Manufacturer: N.A Test Standard: FCC 

Model: ALGIZ RT10 Work Addition: TX 

Temp.(oC): 23 Load: full load 

Hum.: 45% Remark: DR-RSE01-E22030040-01#10 

 

 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 
Factor (dB) 

PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 
Table (o) ANT EUT Verdict 

59.820 -72.21 -16.43 -13.0 -59.21 191.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

99.338 -70.62 -13.96 -13.0 -57.62 315.30 Vertical Vertical Pass 

239.710 -67.56 -14.62 -13.0 -54.56 188.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

879.993 -34.88 -0.19 -13.0 -21.88 112.50 Vertical Vertical Pass 

1675.331 -49.88 -0.96 -13.0 -36.88 206.40 Vertical Vertical Pass 

2512.622 -47.11 4.01 -13.0 -34.11 282.70 Vertical Vertical Pass 

  


